RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. 1 OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY and
SALINAS VALLEY FORD SALES, INC. dba SALINAS COLLISION REPAIR
(RFQ#10338 Auto Body Repair Services)

WHEREAS, Salinas Valley Ford Sales, Inc, dba Salinas Collision Repuair, hereinafter

“CONTRACTOR™, and the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of

California, hereinafler referred to as “COUNTY”™ previously entered into an agreement dated
June 10, 2013, for the provision of auto body repair services ("AGREEMENT™); and

WHEREAS, the AGREEMENT expired pursuant to its terms on August 31, 2016 and

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR wish to renew the AGREEMENT
retroactive to August 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS. COUNTY and CONTRACTOR wish to extend the term of the renewed

AGREEMENT through and including August 31, 2018; NOW THEREFORE,

For valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, COUNTY
and CONTRACTOR agree as follows:

I. The AGREEMENT is renewed retroactive to Augunst 31, 2016, and all of its provisions
shall be deemed to have been in effect continuously since that time.

2. Section 3, “TERM OF AGREEMENT" shall be amended by removing “The term of this
Agreement is from signing of agreement to August 31, 2016”, and replacing it with: “The
term of this Agreement is from signing of Agreement through and including 4ugnst 31,
20187

3. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the
AGREEMENT are unchanged and unaffected by this RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT
NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT (RFQ#10338), and shall continue in full force and effect as set
forth in the AGREEMENT;

4. A copy of this RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. 1 shall be attached to the original
AGREEMENT dated June 10, 2013,

Renewal and Amendmenr No. | of Agreement beoween Monterey County & Schiveley, Inc. dba Fordor Mender Aurohady
Pape 1 of 2




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and CONTRACTOR execute this RENEWAL AND
AMENDMENT NO. 1 as follows:

COUNTY OF MONTERE CONTRACTOR =~

C(fnm%mg Officer Sagnm‘me af Ckan Pr eardem 0
' Vice-President
Dated: / / 22'/ 6 Lars Frieberg P!”f:"’s\dliiﬂjf‘
Printed Name and Title

Approved as to

sal Provisions:
SU) y Dated: 11/4/2016

74) J
Deputy Auditod/Conyo¥er
( [ |£—

e of Sev Asst. Secretary, CFO,

Dated: ;
" \\K\%"kﬂ Treasurer or 4 s;%)*

Approved as to Liability Provisions: Lisa Hughes Secretary/Treasurer

Printed Name and Title

Risk Management Dated: 11/4/2016

Dated:

Approved as ty[Form:

DN

Deputy County Counsel

Dated: \1 \\ 4 \‘ } \ LQ

*INSTRUCTIONS:  If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit
corporations, the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of
twa specified otficers. If CONTRACTOR is a partership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth
above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of
the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth
the name of the business, if any. and shall personally sign the Amendment.

Renewal and Amendment No. | of Agreement berween Monterey Cownty & Schiveley, Inc. dba Fender Mender Autohody
Page 2 01’2



